SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18465/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2012 in RSA No.3935/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATISH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of the LRs. of Deceased sole respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The application for bringing on record legal the representatives of deceased-respondent is allowed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. List after four weeks.

(S.K. Rakheja) |Court Master

(Indu Satija) |Court Master