ITEM NO.MM-12

COURT NO.1 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18465/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2012 in RSA No.3935/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATISH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List on any Tuesday in February, 2014 before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Court Master Assistant Registrar [Savita Sainani]

www.ecourtsindia.com