SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18465/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2012 in RSA No. 3935/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SATISH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER