SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18465/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2012 in RSA No. 3935/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SATISH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date : 01/07/2016

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chaudhary Gurmukh Dass, Adv.

Mr. Aman Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master