

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18465/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2012 in RSA No. 3935/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SATISH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAM SINGH(DEAD) THR. LRS.  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned ASG appearing for the petitioners,  
list the matter after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master (SH)

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master (NS)