## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18465/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2012 in RSA No. 3935/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SATISH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAM SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our opinion, it will be appropriate if an amount of Rs.50 lakhs is paid by the respondent to the petitioners within a period of six weeks from today as full and final settlement for the dispute between the parties failing which the decree of the trial court can be executed.

The special leave petition stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER